

# **Press release**

# RWE's Annual General Meeting elects new Supervisory Board members

- Dr. Frank Appel, Prof. Jörg Rocholl and Thomas Westphal newly elected to the Supervisory Board; Ute Gerbaulet's mandate extended
- Dividend of EUR 1.00 per share approved, distribution to be made on 8 May 2024
- Acts of the Executive Board and the Supervisory Board approved by a large majority; all proposed resolutions adopted by a majority

Essen, 3 May 2024

The Annual General Meeting of RWE Aktiengesellschaft today elected the following shareholder representatives to the Supervisory Board for a three-year term of office:

- Dr. Frank Appel, Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Deutsche Telekom AG
- Ute Gerbaulet, Personally Liable Partner of Dr. August Oetker KG
- Prof. Jörg Rocholl, PhD, President of the European School of Management & Technology (ESMT Berlin)
- Thomas Westphal, Mayor of the City of Dortmund

At the end of today's Annual General Meeting, Prof. Dr. Hans-Peter Keitel, Dr. Erhard Schipporeit and Ullrich Sierau resigned from the Supervisory Board. In addition, shareholders ratified the acts of the Executive Board and the Supervisory Board by a large majority, approved the Remuneration Report, and voted in favour of the proposal to pay a dividend of EUR 1.00 per share for the financial year 2023, to be paid to shareholders on 8 May 2024.

This year, the Annual General Meeting was once again held virtually and broadcast in full on the company's website. Shareholders were able to speak live and ask questions during the meeting. In total, the votes of approximately 465 million shares were represented. This corresponds to 62,5% of the share capital entitled to vote (previous year: 66.9%).

An overview of all voting results on all agenda items is available online. A recording of the AGM without the general debate will also be available on the RWE website in due course.



## Note to editors

All information on the event is available at <u>RWE Annual General Meeting 2024:</u>

- Invitation, Agenda and Documents
- Recording of speeches by the Executive Board and Supervisory Board
- Text of speeches by the Chairman of the Executive Board and the Chairman of the Supervisory Board
- Voting results on the respective agenda items

Photos of the Annual General Meeting can be downloaded from the <u>RWE Media Library</u>. Up-to-date video footage is also available there.

### For further enquiries:

Regina Wolter RWE AG Media Relations International & Finance M +49 (0) 1520 6855300 E regina.wolter@rwe.com

#### RWE

RWE is leading the way to a green energy world. With its investment and growth strategy Growing Green, RWE is contributing significantly to the success of the energy transition and the decarbonisation of the energy system. Around 20,000 employees work for the company in almost 30 countries worldwide. RWE is already one of the leading companies in the field of renewable energy. Between 2024 and 2030, RWE will invest 55 billion euros worldwide in offshore and onshore wind, solar energy, batteries, flexible generation and hydrogen projects. By the end of the decade, the company's green portfolio will grow to more than 65 gigawatts of generation capacity, which will be perfectly complemented by global energy trading. RWE is decarbonising its business in line with the 1.5-degree reduction pathway and will phase out coal by 2030. RWE will be net-zero by 2040. Fully in line with the company's purpose - Our energy for a sustainable life.

#### **Data Protection**

The personal data processed in connection with the press releases will be processed in compliance with the legal data protection requirements. If you are not interested in continuing to receive the press release, please inform us at <u>Datenschutz-kommunikation@rwe.com</u>. Your data will then be deleted and you will not receive any further press releases from us in this regard. If you have any questions about our data protection policy or the exercise of your rights under the GDPR, please contact <u>datenschutz@rwe.com</u>.